
Rotary International District 7390 Prospective Speakers 
A significant and enriching part of the Rotary Experience is having stimulating and informative programs for each meeting. Following is a list of speakers 
who have agreed to speak to Rotary clubs on a variety of topics in their individual area of expertise. If you are interested in scheduling a program, contact 
the individual directly, identify your club and arrange a mutually convenient time for a presentation. If your club has had an outstanding program and you 
would like to recommend the program to other clubs, please provide the topic, name of the contact or presenter and contact information to the District Office 
(office@rotary7390.org; fax: 854-6938) to be added to the Prospective Speakers listing.  

May 25, 2016 

ROTARY TOPICS 

CONTACT/PRESENTER (see 
D7390 Directory additional contact 
information) PHONE E-MAIL 

Polio Eradication  PDG Chuck Cenkner (West Shore) 213-9288 rotarychuck@aol.com 
World Community Service PDG Albert Alley (Lebanon) 273-0662 aalley@comcast.net 
Humanitarian Missions PDG Connie Spark (York-East) 781-5240 Rotarylady7390@comcast.net 
Group Vocational Service Exchange (GVSE) Peg Sennett (Hanover) 630-8281 pegsennett@hotmail.com 
D7390 GSE Team to D4580, Brazil Tom Houf (Carlisle) 258-8590 houftp@comcast.net 
Youth Exchange  YE Chair Linda Spotts (Susquehanna 

Township) 
920-5250 crosswinds@pa.net 

RYLA  Gary Crissman (Colonial Park) 545-6553 ghcrissman@verizon.net 
Youth Exchange YE Inbound Chair Walt Tilley (York) 891-6375 wtilley@stockandleader.com 
Byrnes Health Education Center – Rotary District 7390 
Project 

Anne Bahn (York) 
Byrnes Health Education Center 
515 South George Street, York, PA   17403 

848-3064 abahn@byrneshec.org 

Junior Achievement of South Central Pa—Rotary District 
7390 Project 

Tom Russell (York) 
Junior Achievement - Biztown 
610 South George Street, York, PA 17401 

843-8028 tom@jascpa.org 

Water Projects James Good (Harrisburg) 774-7200 7390wcj@gmail.com 
Rotary Recreational and Vocational Fellowships Tom Johnston (Harrisburg) 761-0195 Tomjohnston3@comcast.net 
Four Way Test Essay Contest PDG Ben Hoover (York) 843-2037 bahii@comcast.net 
Four Way Test Speech Contest Bill Cluley (Lancaster-Sunrise) 395-6157 cluley2@comcast.net 
ShelterBox Steve Goble (Denver-Ephrata) 682-3198 steve@influencingleadership.com 
POLIO NID John Kramb (Gettysburg) 476-1354 Dgjohn2015@aol.com 

mailto:7390wcj@gmail.com
mailto:cluley2@comcast.net


NON-ROTARY TOPICS CONTACT/PRESENTER PHONE E-MAIL 
 What Does Community Building Have To Do With My 

Organizations Success? 
 Sandpaper Sisters:  Lessons Learned from Addicts-turned 

Community Builders 
 Strategy and Community Needs Assessment Tools Your 

Club Can Use 

Michele McKnight Baker Ph.D. (York) 
Baker Marketing & Cultureconnects 
146 Springhouse Lane 
Spring Grove, PA  17362 

225-5100 mbaker@cultureconnects.com 

Rotary Medical Missions Marsha Bornt, MD (York) 741-0857 borntdavis@comcast.net 
Clean Water for Honduras—Drop In The Bucket Campaign  
(Carlisle-Sunrise International Project)  

Kevin Cogan (Carlisle Sunrise) 
 

609-7770 dgkevin2016@gmail.com 

Big League Success Secrets—On and Off the Field  (About 
success and adversity and the life lessons the game taught 
players and how it pertains to work, personal and family life, 
based on interviews with 300 major league baseball players.)  

David Kloser 
www.steppinguptotheplate.com 

310-467-5943 david@steppinguptotheplate.com 

Antique Automobile Club of America Museum of Hershey Tom Oliver (West Shore) 763-5768 Redbug17011@verizon.net 
South Central PA. Counter-terrorism Task Force George J. Giangi 312-1127 giangiw@aol.com 
Fundraising Gordon Freireich (York) 751-0945 Gordon@newtongroup.com 
OLLI (Osher Lifelong Learning Institute) Penn State York 771-4015 olli@yk.psu.edu 
US Army War College, Carlisle Suzanne Reynolds 245-3845 Suzanne.reynolds@us.army.mil 
Scuba Diving  Sherri Stough (York Divers) 846-0400 yorkdivers@aol.com 
Positive Thinking Hector Ortiz 608-0444 Richie1166@msn.com 
Current Economic Issues Charles Wurster (York-East) 495-5616 charlesawurster@yahoo.com 
Leadership, Influence & Success Steve Goble (Denver-Ephrata) 682-3198 steve@influencingleadership.com 
Wine Appreciation John Kramb (Gettysburg) 476-1354 Dgjohn2015@aol.com 
American Red Cross Carol Ross 

Matt Leininger 
712-3209 
771-3550 

Carol.ross@redcross.org 
Matthew.leininger@redcross.org 

Outstanding Pennsylvanians Sheldon Munn 512-1989 diamunns@aol.com 
Pennsylvania Farm Show Pat Kerwin 783-0588 pakerwin@pa.gov 
Launching Lives Sylvia Hepler 761-5457 Sylvia@launchinglives.biz 
Ataxia is Not a Foreign Cab: How our Family Learned First 
Hand about Cerebellar Ataxia 

Michael Leader 533-2474 mleader@countrymeadows.com 

Global Warming Dr. Walter Laument 413-0486 aspeters@lancastergeneral.org 
KBG Law – How to be informed buyers of Auto Insurance Jess Staub 848-8155 x215 jstaub@gavinadv.com 

 

mailto:dgkevin2016@gmail.com
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